
Hotel/Motel Code 044-Releasable Monthly City Tax Collections (shown as reporting month with actual sales in the prior month)

Tax Rate January 2024 January 2023 % Change February 2024 February 2023 % Change March 2024 March 2023 % Change April 2024 April 2023 % Change
Apache Junction 2.4% $8,838.08 $12,115.49 -27.1% $17,504.30 $16,304.77 7.4% $14,445.37 $20,554.73 -29.7% $22,187.37
Avondale 2.5% $97,784.58 $96,963.09 0.8% $61,754.50 $74,788.65 -17.4% $82,136.68 $92,936.59 -11.6% $89,358.93
Benson 3.5% $58,201.65 $44,423.91 31.0% $14,526.34 $32,094.52 -54.7% $33,304.15 $32,852.87 1.4% $17,830.08
Bisbee 3.5% $22,088.78 $16,596.04 33.1% $21,120.22 $16,886.61 25.1% $28,282.21 $18,795.39 50.5% $21,491.44
Buckeye 3.0% $13,887.39 $31,349.76 -55.7% $81,388.24 $43,895.57 85.4% $69,438.33 $51,864.66 33.9% $82,504.74
Bullhead City 2.0% $16,888.19 $15,498.21 9.0% $18,863.96 $18,793.84 0.4% $22,590.81 $19,673.54 14.8% $25,075.05
Camp Verde 3.65% $16,644.14 $23,295.21 -28.6% $12,351.51 $16,142.84 -23.5% $18,486.85 $20,774.01 -11.0% $41,591.46
Carefree 3.0% $47,914.89 Not Available $57,184.78 Not Available $76,517.24 Not Available Not Available
Casa Grande 1.8% $43,685.25 $51,114.53 -14.5% $59,847.21 $40,020.83 49.5% $55,502.85 $64,455.61 -13.9% $61,885.20
Cave Creek 3.0% $14,342.56 $15,202.21 -5.7% $16,208.80 $17,391.13 -6.8% $20,043.44 $17,754.59 12.9% $23,145.97
Chandler 1.5% $174,408.19 $166,417.50 4.8% $228,722.02 $241,783.91 -5.4% $296,778.26 $314,144.06 -5.5% $333,910.90
Cottonwood 3.0% to 3.5% Eff. 11/1/18 $46,388.49 $44,745.17 3.7% $44,328.71 $40,278.39 10.1% $46,030.56 $47,416.26 -2.9% $62,609.28
Eloy 4.0% $12,502.63 $22,066.33 -43.3% $16,000.12 $14,401.62 11.1% $15,980.73 $19,783.46 -19.2% $18,149.49
Flagstaff 4.051% to 4.281% Eff. 7/1/19 $787,839.89 $773,952.11 1.8% $555,648.08 $1,066,131.80 -47.9% $564,070.38 $533,803.84 5.7% $687,439.27
Fountain Hills 2.6% to 2.9% Eff. 11/1/19 $29,359.28 $53,048.13 -44.7% $40,641.63 $70,887.25 -42.7% $89,636.81 $100,461.05 -10.8% $119,565.45
Gilbert 1.5% $80,958.11 $84,894.67 -4.6% $108,594.37 $122,868.55 -11.6% $116,860.24 $122,942.35 -4.9% $137,145.31
Glendale 2.9% $207,457.49 $233,189.02 -11.0% $223,208.37 $298,711.77 -25.3% $385,219.74 $508,151.24 -24.2% $456,197.35
Globe 2.3% $14,662.06 $19,609.76 -25.2% $15,107.78 $20,176.69 -25.1% $21,174.96 $26,378.31 -19.7% $28,167.75
Goodyear 2.5% $83,440.52 $82,812.59 0.8% $104,032.44 $84,564.87 23.0% $153,188.77 $209,909.12 -27.0% $182,276.62
Holbrook 3.0% $44,964.62 $28,273.01 59.0% $25,098.33 $28,094.81 -10.7% $21,471.22 $21,601.53 -0.6% $31,871.89
Kingman 3.5% to 2.5% Eff. 1/1/19 $72,627.74 $69,827.91 4.0% $69,807.30 $56,088.01 24.5% $72,205.67 $83,626.23 -13.7% $103,624.97
Lake Havasu City 2.0% $73,750.35 $66,541.31 10.8% $94,969.12 $97,542.36 -2.6% $121,845.12 $120,205.82 1.4% $145,430.12
Marana 2.0% to 2.5% Eff. 1/1/22 $90,994.88 $98,695.96 -7.8% $114,050.19 $107,325.57 6.3% $128,581.00 $141,609.13 -9.2% $180,918.42
Maricopa 2.0% $10,503.41 Not Available $25,053.66 Not Available $28,649.83 Not Available Not Available
Mesa 1.75% to 2.0% Eff. 3/1/19 $334,818.82 $365,884.00 -8.5% $373,064.80 $412,365.08 -9.5% $552,966.89 $507,714.06 8.9% $588,233.15
Nogales 2.0% $25,191.62 $21,921.74 14.9% $18,657.54 $19,700.02 -5.3% $16,361.54 $17,128.68 -4.5% $18,007.14
Oro Valley 2.5% $49,799.59 $70,232.48 -29.1% $137,466.34 $108,854.80 26.3% $38,708.68 $136,076.00 -71.6% $153,262.77
Page 3.0% $92,819.72 $71,879.67 29.1% $61,803.63 $65,255.46 -5.3% $102,651.76 $65,814.50 56.0% $166,707.86
Paradise Valley 2.5% $287,802.15 $350,526.77 -17.9% $340,191.60 $380,071.39 -10.5% $483,778.70 $619,077.10 -21.9% $626,038.22
Parker 2.0% $7,363.40 $6,621.64 11.2% $10,040.21 $10,749.01 -6.6% $7,000.07 $10,789.85 -35.1% $12,584.85
Payson 2.88% to 3.88% Eff. 5/1/24 $25,060.01 $16,652.91 50.5% $21,813.41 $21,436.55 1.8% $22,992.70 $17,771.15 29.4% $22,894.06
Peoria 1.8% $46,175.10 $50,338.96 -8.3% $62,100.74 $63,971.22 -2.9% $84,554.58 $87,278.55 -3.1% $97,712.59
Phoenix 2.3% $2,129,916.69 $2,345,836.46 -9.2% $3,174,093.04 $2,958,950.23 7.3% $3,924,109.34 $4,437,231.97 -11.6% $4,319,768.79
Pinetop-Lakeside 3.0% $24,814.04 $30,397.07 -18.4% $25,497.11 $29,256.20 -12.8% $18,672.57 $20,762.81 -10.1% $23,617.86
Prescott 2.75% to 2.0% Eff. 1/1/23 $87,393.86 $114,133.42 -23.4% $69,473.70 $68,780.90 1.0% $72,200.43 $74,795.39 -3.5% $87,833.93
Prescott Valley 2.83% $21,444.87 $15,696.23 36.6% $28,923.34 $14,726.17 96.4% $22,620.32 $26,625.74 -15.0% $27,419.49
Quartzsite 5.5% $3,090.79 $6,016.27 -48.6% $9,344.73 $5,327.93 75.4% $4,090.53 $5,814.01 -29.6% $4,425.67
Safford 2.5% $11,196.61 $10,131.74 10.5% $14,180.77 $13,815.86 2.6% $17,561.33 $15,164.06 15.8% $18,926.17
Scottsdale 1.65% to 1.75% Eff. 2/1/19 $1,103,642.37 $1,076,045.51 2.6% $1,332,254.60 $1,591,759.10 -16.3% $1,647,426.56 $1,878,096.34 -12.3% $1,785,567.26
Sedona 3.5% $666,630.35 $586,451.32 13.7% $689,450.94 $644,949.62 6.9% $738,063.77 $765,546.39 -3.6% $984,598.68
Show Low 2.0% $25,968.12 $25,400.18 2.2% $23,884.19 $21,870.73 9.2% $21,910.19 $20,545.77 6.6% $24,315.73
SPECIAL TAX DIST. QUEEN CR 2.5% Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

Springerville 3.0% $5,021.10 $1,668.65 200.9% $2,742.15 $2,926.41 -6.3% $4,113.85 $7,865.49 -47.7% $7,424.88
Surprise 2.2% $90,492.28 $75,367.88 20.1% $88,603.54 $64,318.74 37.8% $137,393.09 $202,196.58 -32.0% $133,624.03
Tempe 1.8% $338,568.25 $432,754.37 -21.8% $517,973.54 $533,797.71 -3.0% $559,678.62 $686,397.16 -18.5% $751,224.87
Tolleson 2.5% Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available
Tombstone 3.5% $13,126.76 $10,936.62 20.0% $13,342.51 $14,312.94 -6.8% $15,974.49 $15,836.72 0.9% $20,558.75
Tucson 6.0% $1,396,129.45 $1,281,570.15 8.9% $1,917,856.64 $2,020,345.60 -5.1% $2,304,483.04 $2,479,968.57 -7.1% $2,383,464.22
Tusayan 2.0% $45,204.79 $50,372.03 -10.3% $22,519.05 $19,020.29 18.4% $25,120.79 $18,225.19 37.8% $64,037.75
Wickenburg 2.2% $15,970.23 $14,612.87 9.3% $18,105.98 $20,476.57 -11.6% $21,889.35 $23,082.81 -5.2% $26,478.21
Willcox 3.0% $18,941.92 $17,430.71 8.7% $17,394.98 $15,333.41 13.4% $19,994.45 $17,695.09 13.0% $22,546.74
Williams 4.5% to 5.5% Eff. 4/1/24 $308,765.98 $263,842.66 17.0% $97,138.11 $89,736.61 8.2% $97,460.91 $102,922.12 -5.3% $191,089.16
Winslow 3.0% $23,440.43 $23,551.63 -0.5% $26,467.92 $27,299.89 -3.0% $23,601.12 $25,486.77 -7.4% $27,486.24
Yuma 1.7% $90,290.68 $85,618.54 5.5% $110,526.18 $137,497.31 -19.6% $121,296.96 $128,117.53 -5.3% $152,949.26
Sierra Vista
(code 244-extended stay) 5.5% $86,076.69 $84,022.20 2.4% $100,179.83 $108,432.39 -7.6% $105,372.30 $105,905.23 -0.5% $137,247.65

Source: Arizona Department of Revenue. Compiled by: Arizona Hospitality Research and Resource Center, Northern Arizona University.  

Northern Arizona University-The W. A. Franke College of Business
 Economic Policy Institute | AHRRC | nau.edu/economic-policy-institute



Hotel/Motel Code 044-Releasable Monthly City Tax Collections (shown as reporting month with actual sales in the prior month)

Tax Rate May 2024 May 2023 % Change June 2024 June 2023 % Change July 2024 July 2023 % Change August 2024 August 2023 % Change
Apache Junction 2.4% $9,210.36 $10,935.66 $4,117.29 $5,629.00
Avondale 2.5% $57,811.10 $52,203.87 $43,815.68 $31,820.19
Benson 3.5% $16,983.50 $11,095.03 $9,210.73 $8,227.45
Bisbee 3.5% $19,234.11 $13,396.92 $11,886.49 $12,976.76
Buckeye 3.0% $47,541.67 $42,519.36 $34,672.14 $37,854.31
Bullhead City 2.0% $25,484.13 $25,954.81 $33,052.83 $46,594.88
Camp Verde 3.65% $36,582.53 $25,394.06 $20,592.28 $15,259.20
Carefree 3.00% Not Available Not Available $29,876.62 $22,744.66
Casa Grande 1.8% $54,956.23 $32,980.27 $24,186.88 $43,474.84
Cave Creek 3.0% $13,615.10 $11,118.02 $9,690.57 $6,416.04
Chandler 1.5% $229,425.24 $174,821.84 $135,508.42 $121,928.27
Cottonwood 3.0% to 3.5% Eff. 11/1/18 $75,647.75 $54,842.27 $45,985.23 $43,379.58
Eloy 4.0% $11,772.12 $11,634.24 $10,208.42 $10,593.72
Flagstaff 4.051% to 4.281% Eff. 7/1/19 $737,485.08 $848,318.78 $899,303.69 $939,720.87
Fountain Hills 2.6% to 2.9% Eff. 11/1/19 $67,877.22 $19,252.20 $15,128.67 $19,930.25
Gilbert 1.5% $81,235.32 $64,257.08 $59,025.02 $50,921.84
Glendale 2.9% $248,357.23 $216,805.90 $188,076.67 $167,990.59
Globe 2.3% to 3.3% Eff. 8/1/22 $23,938.86 $20,802.08 $20,593.14 $24,526.69
Goodyear 2.5% $107,528.49 $89,595.67 $70,156.83 $68,349.05
Holbrook 3.0% $33,489.49 $37,984.27 $40,485.65 $15,372.58
Kingman 3.5% to 2.5% Eff. 1/1/19 $104,507.43 $94,796.87 $85,206.92 $111,225.14
Lake Havasu City 2.0% $153,841.82 $149,586.19 $176,336.99 $170,501.27
Marana 2.0% to 2.5% Eff. 1/1/22 $111,542.74 $102,874.04 $72,141.26 $56,992.89
Maricopa 2.0% Not Available Not Available $5,284.51 $5,886.89
Mesa 1.75% to 2.0% Eff. 3/1/19 $322,954.05 $265,046.23 $240,334.83 $338,007.83
Nogales 2.0% $16,471.97 $16,167.13 $17,062.92 $17,474.03
Oro Valley 2.5% $88,262.66 $95,436.69 $60,953.88 $58,047.29
Page 3.0% $207,227.57 $230,067.34 $214,865.80 $277,455.90
Paradise Valley 2.5% $425,738.92 $421,696.50 $206,495.02 $139,303.38
Parker 2.0% $9,711.17 $9,902.16 $10,117.34 $10,375.90
Payson 2.88% to 3.88% Eff. 5/1/24 $93,676.68 $31,738.95 $36,724.79 $40,987.04
Peoria 1.8% $54,464.67 $44,791.38 $35,668.82 $33,828.48
Phoenix 2.3% $3,085,831.09 -$3,641,761.12 $1,850,694.53 $1,689,879.52
Pinetop-Lakeside 3.0% $23,302.02 $29,942.29 $46,883.74 $56,344.26
Prescott 2.75% to 2.0% Eff. 1/1/23 $101,616.09 $100,113.18 $110,658.41 $112,431.82
Prescott Valley 2.83% $24,217.90 $29,544.91 $28,811.48 $33,734.68
Quartzsite 5.5% $2,804.78 $2,210.39 $2,204.32 $1,398.22
Safford 2.5% $17,845.86 $20,817.57 $18,112.35 $17,218.84
Scottsdale 1.65% to 1.75% Eff. 2/1/19 $1,294,052.69 $1,035,619.96 $662,392.04 $505,707.82
Sedona 3.5% $1,011,113.18 $803,577.06 $730,407.55 $540,152.70
Show Low 2.0% $29,943.47 $26,287.36 $47,627.49 $52,269.63
SPECIAL TAX DIST. QUEEN CR 2.5% Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available
Springerville 3.0% $9,846.11 $8,362.52 $8,187.50 $10,476.90
Surprise 2.2% $74,776.75 $59,275.89 $54,649.68 $58,985.62
Tempe 1.8% $487,156.22 $380,301.76 $250,103.35 $224,934.88
Tolleson 2.5% Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available
Tombstone 3.5% $14,606.24 $16,334.92 $12,453.44 $9,833.36
Tucson 6.0% $1,585,904.98 $1,472,219.90 $1,004,202.64 $1,029,253.22
Tusayan 2.0% $88,717.70 $86,917.63 $84,015.93 $75,734.48
Wickenburg 2.2% $16,905.28 $11,121.45 $9,211.29 $10,081.32
Willcox 3.0% $16,261.85 $21,705.26 $17,078.54 $11,523.30
Williams 4.5% to 5.5% Eff. 4/1/24 $252,352.01 $288,909.27 $305,337.31 $274,407.88
Winslow 3.0% $24,514.92 $28,850.54 $25,581.97 $30,843.40
Yuma 1.7% $129,395.38 $97,424.08 $86,105.21 $70,986.45
Sierra Vista
(code 244-extended stay) 5.5% $130,744.28 $119,649.03 $108,493.96 $118,078.82

Source: Arizona Department of Revenue. Compiled by: Arizona Hospitality Research and Resource Center, Northern Arizona University.  

Northern Arizona University-The W. A. Franke College of Business
 Economic Policy Institute | AHRRC | nau.edu/economic-policy-institute



Hotel/Motel Code 044-Releasable Monthly City Tax Collections (shown as reporting month with actual sales in the prior month)

Tax Rate September 2024 September 2023 % Change October 2024 October 2023 % Change November 2024 November 2023 % Change December 2024 December 2023 % Change
Apache Junction 2.4% $5,706.78 $7,218.46 $10,366.60 $10,965.14
Avondale 2.5% $40,566.49 $50,471.35 $57,018.09 $59,007.86
Benson 3.5% $7,863.38 $9,299.80 $9,542.46 $12,333.30
Bisbee 3.5% $13,938.46 $16,122.69 $20,222.34 $14,054.55
Buckeye 3.0% $36,730.82 $37,186.40 $54,163.31 $54,956.18
Bullhead City 2.0% $25,684.67 $20,932.12 $18,519.91 $16,360.40
Camp Verde 3.65% $14,076.98 $26,755.35 $35,724.27 $21,406.50
Carefree 3.0% $26,496.56 $37,304.60 $54,233.15 $60,054.07
Casa Grande 1.8% $22,658.05 $56,250.83 $58,368.23 $39,005.20
Cave Creek 3.0% $6,434.41 $11,969.17 $11,756.47 $14,809.95
Chandler 1.5% $120,404.87 $154,233.46 $195,217.87 $195,268.29
Cottonwood 3.0% to 3.5% Eff. 11/1/18 $38,805.74 $59,321.31 $64,232.25 $62,650.79
Eloy 4.0% $7,762.89 $10,989.00 $13,314.05 $11,198.54
Flagstaff 4.051% to 4.281% Eff. 7/1/19 $749,236.22 $844,521.74 $862,496.38 $622,932.21
Fountain Hills 2.6% to 2.9% Eff. 11/1/19 $14,687.52 $86,067.76 $60,068.56 $65,418.17
Gilbert 1.5% $210,534.46 -$106,435.21 $78,347.96 $84,769.81
Glendale 2.9% $178,389.78 $247,774.16 $272,500.08 $222,679.46
Globe 2.3% to 3.3% Eff. 8/1/22 $19,762.33 $17,233.16 $21,964.60 $17,911.84
Goodyear 2.5% $72,219.28 $96,856.34 $110,320.74 $105,282.88
Holbrook 3.0% $35,724.15 $35,111.31 $39,502.47 $29,791.48
Kingman 3.5% to 2.5% Eff. 1/1/19 $94,067.88 $101,183.15 $98,142.19 $85,803.34
Lake Havasu City 2.0% $102,703.75 $116,091.73 $108,840.32 $68,612.87
Marana 2.0% to 2.5% Eff. 1/1/22 $60,447.20 $73,949.38 $96,185.55 $101,730.02
Maricopa 2.0% $4,414.97 $5,966.45 $6,542.30 $8,036.45
Mesa 1.75% to 2.0% Eff. 3/1/19 $379,495.67 $331,808.32 $373,220.19 $326,901.18
Nogales 2.0% $15,947.99 $16,651.42 $12,426.49 $18,111.53
Oro Valley 2.5% $59,383.15 $60,364.97 $69,849.45 $65,803.18
Page 3.0% $228,678.43 $221,334.29 $193,809.76 $90,677.22
Paradise Valley 2.5% $194,076.59 $236,717.02 $440,214.30 $459,964.46
Parker 2.0% $9,788.43 $7,978.70 $9,721.38 $8,392.55
Payson 2.88% to 3.88% Eff. 5/1/24 $39,751.35 $41,518.10 $34,108.21 $23,925.89
Peoria 1.8% $33,744.94 $59,695.46 $43,593.84 $44,080.29
Phoenix 2.3% $1,724,289.09 $1,986,850.97 $2,815,501.49 $2,655,276.06
Pinetop-Lakeside 3.0% $40,118.12 $30,250.69 $31,421.25 $74,008.73
Prescott 2.75% to 2.0% Eff. 1/1/23 $97,007.46 $99,305.57 $96,942.37 $72,683.17
Prescott Valley 2.83% $27,080.13 $30,469.49 $28,584.23 $17,761.67
Quartzsite 5.5% $1,927.17 $2,935.88 $1,426.70 $2,969.86
Safford 2.5% $14,048.03 $15,567.81 $15,594.70 $15,716.28
Scottsdale 1.65% to 1.75% Eff. 2/1/19 $499,984.14 $829,117.10 $1,108,746.54 $1,216,040.62
Sedona 3.5% $504,574.87 $784,683.13 $990,232.73 $782,416.15
Show Low 2.0% $40,544.47 $28,682.38 $27,519.11 $25,639.80
SPECIAL TAX DIST. QUEEN CR 2.5% Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available

Springerville 3.0% $7,443.95 $7,242.98 $6,489.23 $5,847.22
Surprise 2.2% $52,137.31 $73,302.91 $109,980.82 $87,938.32
Tempe 1.8% $286,619.03 $353,439.97 $399,733.31 $421,101.51
Tolleson 2.5% Not Available Not Available Not Available Not Available
Tombstone 3.5% $7,321.51 $10,340.34 $15,209.04 $24,521.90
Tucson 6.0% $1,190,313.68 $1,431,126.90 $1,372,548.70 $1,341,564.14
Tusayan 2.0% $68,846.87 $88,784.54 $94,869.31 $51,164.50
Wickenburg 2.2% $12,886.93 $11,606.51 $17,805.30 $15,025.00
Willcox 3.0% $8,745.49 $13,974.28 $14,968.44 $14,856.18
Williams 4.5% to 5.5% Eff. 4/1/24 $193,645.22 $252,525.49 $260,564.58 $180,562.40
Winslow 3.0% $29,225.01 $29,339.72 $23,879.00 $30,032.66
Yuma 1.7% $95,603.98 $100,613.84 $121,264.63 $110,923.91
Sierra Vista
(code 244-extended stay) 5.5% $111,648.41 $96,205.93 $111,121.05 $100,121.61

Source: Arizona Department of Revenue. Compiled by: Arizona Hospitality Research and Resource Center, Northern Arizona University.  

Northern Arizona University-The W. A. Franke College of Business
 Economic Policy Institute | AHRRC | nau.edu/economic-policy-institute



Hotel/Motel Code 044-Releasable Monthly City Tax Collections (shown as reporting month with actual sales in the prior month)

Tax Rate Total 2024 Total 2023 % Change
Apache Junction 2.4%
Avondale 2.5%
Benson 3.5%
Bisbee 3.5%
Buckeye 3.0%
Bullhead City 2.0%
Camp Verde 3.65%
Carefree 3.0%
Casa Grande 1.8%
Cave Creek 3.0%
Chandler 1.5%
Cottonwood 3.0% to 3.5% Eff. 11/1/18
Eloy 4.0%
Flagstaff 4.051% to 4.281% Eff. 7/1/19
Fountain Hills 2.6% to 2.9% Eff. 11/1/19
Gilbert 1.5%
Glendale 2.9%
Globe 2.3% to 3.3% Eff. 8/1/22
Goodyear 2.5%
Holbrook 3.0%
Kingman 3.5% to 2.5% Eff. 1/1/19
Lake Havasu City 2.0%
Marana 2.0% to 2.5% Eff. 1/1/22
Maricopa 2.0%
Mesa 1.75% to 2.0% Eff. 3/1/19
Nogales 2.0%
Oro Valley 2.5%
Page 3.0%
Paradise Valley 2.5%
Parker 2.0%
Payson 2.88% to 3.88% Eff. 5/1/24
Peoria 1.8%
Phoenix 2.3%
Pinetop-Lakeside 3.0%
Prescott 2.75% to 2.0% Eff. 1/1/23
Prescott Valley 2.83%
Quartzsite 5.5%
Safford 2.5%
Scottsdale 1.65% to 1.75% Eff. 2/1/19
Sedona 3.5%
Show Low 2.0%
SPECIAL TAX DIST. QUEEN CR 2.5%

Springerville 3.0%
Surprise 2.2%
Tempe 1.8%
Tolleson 2.5%
Tombstone 3.5%
Tucson 6.0%
Tusayan 2.0%
Wickenburg 2.2%
Willcox 3.0%
Williams 4.5% to 5.5% Eff. 4/1/24
Winslow 3.0%
Yuma 1.7%
Sierra Vista
(code 244-extended stay) 5.5%

Source: Arizona Department of Revenue. Compiled by: Arizona Hospitality Research and Resource Center, Northern Arizona University.  
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Hotel/Motel Code 044
Not Releasable

Carefree 3.0% Sahuarita 2.0%
Chino Valley 4.0% San Luis 4.0%
Clarkdale 3% to 3.5% Eff. 11/1/19 Snowflake 2% to 3% Eff. 7/1/22
Clifton 3.0% Somerton 3.3%
Colorado City 7.0% South Tucson 3.5%
Coolidge 3.0% Springerville 3.0%
Dewey-Humboldt 2.0% St. Johns 3.0%
Douglas 2.8% to 3.8% Eff. 9/1/19 Star Valley 2.0%
Duncan 2.0% Superior 4.0%
Eagar 3.0% Taylor 2% to 3% Eff. 4/1/22
El Mirage 3.0% Thatcher 2.5%
Florence 2.0% Tolleson 2.5%
Fredonia 4.0% Wellton 2.5% to 3.5% Eff. 7/1/22
Gila Bend 3.5% Winkelman 3.5%
Guadalupe 4.0% Youngtown 3.0%
Hayden 3.0%
Huachuca City 1.5% to 1.9% Eff. 12/1/18
Jerome 3.5%
Kearny 3% to 4% Eff. 1/1/20
Litchfield Park 2.8%
Mammoth 4.0%
Maricopa 2.0%
Miami 2.5%
Patagonia 3.0%
Pima 2.0%
Queen Creek 2.3%

Note: Avondale, Eloy, Prescott Valley and Tolleson became releasable in July 2021. Springerville became releasable in July 2022. Tolleson became non-releasable in July 2022.
Carefree and Maricopa became releasable in July 2023.
Source: Arizona Department of Revenue.
Compiled by: Arizona Hospitality Research and Resource Center, Northern Arizona University.
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